

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

05/21/21

BID OPENING DATE 05/20/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 01-484204
 LOCATION 01-MEN-0999-VAR

IN MENDOCINO COUNTY AT VARIOUS
 LOCATIONS

CONTRACT CODE 'E'
 40 CONTRACT ITEMS

REHABILITATE CULVERTS

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 3 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 25

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 1 ENGINEERS EST 540,753.00 AMOUNT OVER 135,642.20 PERCENT OVER EST 25.08

BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	676,395.20	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 707 467-4100 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00000089 1324 S. STATE STREET; FAX 707 467-4143 UKIAH CA 95482

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

01-484204
01-MEN-0999
05/20/21

BID211
PAGE 2
05/21/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 16 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 17 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 18 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CELL-CRETE HAYWARD CA	243404	FURNISH & INSTALL ANNULAR GROUT
	CELL-CRETE HAYWARD CA	243404	ITEM 31 (20%)
	T&S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (48%)
	T&S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 39 (100%)
	T&S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T&S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 40 (100%)
	T&S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL FLAGGERS & LANE CLOSURES

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	25	2,500.00	62,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	82,501.00	82,501.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,600.00	1,600.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	8,500.00	8,500.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
7	130510	TEMPORARY MULCH	SQYD	35	12.00	420.00
8	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	20	95.00	1,900.00
9	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00
10	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	750.00	1,500.00
11	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
13	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,636.00	6,636.00
14	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	680	10.50	7,140.00
15	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,100.00	5,100.00
16	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1	930.00	930.00
17	011657	FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX	SQFT	19,200	.30	5,760.00
18	011658	HYDRAULIC BIOTIC GROWTH MEDIUM	SQFT	19,200	.35	6,720.00
19	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,390	11.08	15,401.20
20 (F)	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	15	2,850.00	42,750.00
21	665033	30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	490	520.00	254,800.00
22	700640	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.138" THICK)	LF	7	1,050.00	7,350.00
23	705019	30" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	920.00	1,840.00
24	710102	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)	LF	230	9.00	2,070.00
25	710126	REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00
26	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	270	3.00	810.00
27	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	3	220.00	660.00
28	710167	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	2	180.00	360.00
29	710360	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF)	LF	160	50.00	8,000.00
30	710370	SAND BACKFILL	CY	41	265.00	10,865.00
31	710666	HDPE PLASTIC PIPELINER (24" OD SDR 26)	LF	160	505.00	80,800.00
32	011659	GRAVEL FILTER	CY	16	605.00	9,680.00
33	723040	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (3/8 T, CLASS VI, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	34	380.00	12,920.00
34	723060	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 LB, CLASS IV, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	10	380.00	3,800.00

01-484204
01-MEN-0999
05/20/21

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 4
05/21/21

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	9	380.00	3,420.00
36 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	953	4.00	3,812.00
37	800016	FENCE (TYPE BW, 6-STRAND, METAL POST)	LF	70	75.00	5,250.00
38	803020	REMOVE FENCE	LF	70	30.00	2,100.00
39	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	6	50.00	300.00
40	820220	REMOVE MARKER	EA	6	25.00	150.00
					TOTAL	676,395.20